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Who is MHS?

Managed Health Services (MHS) is a managed care 

entity that has been proudly serving the state of Indiana for more than 

twenty years through the Hoosier Healthwise and Hoosier Care 

Connect Medicaid programs; and the Healthy Indiana Plan (HIP) 

Medicaid alternative program.

MHS also offers Ambetter from MHS in the Indiana health 

insurance marketplace, and Allwell from MHS, a Medicare 

Advantage plan. All of our plans include quality, comprehensive 

coverage with a provider network you can trust.

MHS is your choice for better healthcare.

3



MHS Products
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Ambetter 2018
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Allwell 2018 
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Prior Authorization 



Prior Authorization

Prior Authorization (Medical Services) 

Prior Authorization is an approval from MHS to provide services 
designated as needing authorization before treatment and/or payment

Inpatient authorizations = IP + 10 digits
Outpatient authorizations = OP + 10 digits
Emergent ER Symptoms suggesting imminent, life-threatening 
condition no PA required, but notification requested within two 
business days
Urgent concurrent = Emergent inpatient admission. Determination 
timeline within 24 hours of receipt of request.
Pre-service non urgent = Elective scheduled procedures. 
Determination within 15 calendar days. Benefit limitations apply 
(dependent on product).
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MHS Medical Management will review state guidelines and all available 

clinical documentation and seek Medical Director input, as needed

PA for observation level of care (up to 72 hours for Medicaid or 48 

hours for Ambetter and Allwell), diagnostic services do not require 

an authorization for contracted facilities. Non-contracted facilities do 

not require prior authorization.

If the provider requests an inpatient level of care for a 

covered/eligible condition, or procedure and documentation supports 

an outpatient/observation level of care, MHS will send the case for 

Medical Director review

Prior Authorization
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Outpatient Services

All elective procedures that require prior authorization must have 
request to MHS at least two business days prior to the date of service

All urgent and emergent services do not require prior authorization, but 
admissions must be called in to MHS within two business days
following the admit

Prior Authorizations are not a guarantee of payment 

Members must be Medicaid Eligible on the date of service 

*Failure to obtain prior authorization for non urgent and emergent 
services will result in a denial for related claims

Prior Authorization
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Transfers

MHS requires notification and approval for all transfers from one 

facility to another at least two business days in advance

MHS requires notification within two business days following all 

emergent transfers Transfers include, but are not limited to:

• Facility to facility

• Higher level of care changes require PA and it is the responsibility 

of the transferring facility to obtain

Prior Authorization
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Self-Referral Services

Exceptions to prior authorization requirements

• Members can see these specialists and get these 
services without a direct referral from their PMP:

o Podiatrist
o Chiropractor
o Family planning
o Immunizations
o Routine vision care
o Routine dental care
o Behavioral health by type and specialty
o HIV/AIDS case management
o Diabetes self management

*Benefit limitations apply
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Services that require prior authorization regardless of 
contract status:

Injectable drugs (see the Guides and Manual page for up-to-date list of 
codes)
Nutritional counseling (unless diabetic)
Pain management programs, including epidural, facet and trigger point 
injections
PET, MRI, MRA and Nuclear Cardiology/SPECT scans
Cardiac rehabilitation
Hearing aids and devices
Home and Institutional hospice (coverage varies by product) 
In-home infusion therapy
Orthopedic footwear
Respiratory therapy services
Pulmonary rehabilitation
Home care (except after an IP admission with benefit limitations)

Prior Authorization
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Prior Authorization

Is Prior Authorization 

Needed? 

• MHS website

• Quick reference guide

• Non-contracted provider 

services now align with PA 

requirements for 

contracted providers
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Prior Authorization
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Providers can update previously approved PAs within 30 days of the 

original date of service prior to claim denial for changes in:

• Dates of service

• CPT/HCPCS codes 

• Physician

*Providers may make corrections to the existing PA as long as the 

claim has not been submitted

Prior Authorization (PA) Request
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Therapy Services - (Speech, 

Occupational, Physical Therapy)

10/1/17 authorization is no longer required

Must follow billing guidelines (GP, GN, GO modifiers) 

National Imaging Associates, Inc. (NIA) will conduct 

retrospective review to evaluate medical necessity

• If requested, medical records can be uploaded to 

RadMD.com or faxed to NIA at 1-800-784-6864

• Medical necessity appeals will be conducted by NIA

o Follow steps outlined in denial notification 

o NIA Customer Care Associates are available to assist 

providers at 1-800-424-5391
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Durable & Home Medical 

Equipment

Members and referring providers do not need to search for a DME 

provider or provider of medical supplies to service their needs

Order is submitted directly to MHS, through the Medline portal, 

unless PA is required, and delivered to the member

Availability via Medline’s web portal to submit orders and track 

delivery

Prior authorization required by the ordering physician for all non-

participating DME providers.

Does not apply to items provided by and billed by physician office 

Exclusions applicable to specific hospital based DME/HME vendors
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Durable & Home Medical 

Equipment

DME Requests should be initiated via MHS 

secure portal

• Steps to enter DME Requests via Web Portal

o Go to mhsindiana.com, log into the provider portal, and 

click on “Create Authorization.” 

o Choose DME and you will be directed to the Medline

portal for order entry.
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Outpatient Radiology PA 

Requests 

MHS partners with NIA for outpatient Radiology 

PA Process

PA requests can be submitted via:

• NIA Web site at RadMD.com

• 1-866-904-5096

• Not applicable for ER and Observation 

requests
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Pharmacy Requests

Envolve Pharmacy Solutions

Preferred Drug Lists and authorization forms are  available at 
mhsindiana.com/provider/pharmacy

• PA requests 
• Phone 1-866-399-0928
• Fax non specialty drugs 1-866-399-0929
• Specialty drugs 1-866-678-6976
• pharmacy.envolvehealth.com

Formulary integrated into many EHR solutions

Online PA submission available through CoverMyMeds
• covermymeds.com

Online PA forms for Specialty Drugs at mhsindiana.com
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Bariatric Surgery
Must include cardiac workup, pulmonary workup, diet and exercise 
logs, current lab reports, and psychologist report

Pain Management
Must have documentation of at least six weeks of therapy on area 
receiving treatment
Include previous procedures/surgeries, medications, description of 
pain, any contra-indications or imaging studies
Include prior injection test results for injection series 

Home Health
Physician’s orders and signed plan of care, including most recent MD 
notes about the issue at hand
Home care plan, including home exercise program
Progress notes for medical necessity determination
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Providers can initiate Prior Authorization through the MHS referral 

line by calling 1-877-647-4848

• Monday - Friday 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. (Closed for lunch from noon to 1 p.m.)

• After hours, MHS 24 hour nurse line available to take emergent 

requests.

The PA process begins at MHS by speaking with the MHS non-

clinical referral staff

For procedures requiring additional review, we will transfer 

providers to a “live” nurse line to facilitate the PA process

Please have all clinical information ready at time of call

Telephone Authorization
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MHS Medical Management Department: 1-866-912-4245

Check service category

Diagnosis code(s) 

required

Member RID, name, and 

DOB required

Fax Authorization 
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Providers can submit Prior Authorizations online via the 

MHS Secure Provider Portal at mhsindiana.com/login 
• When using the portal, providers can upload supporting 

documentation directly

Exceptions: Must submit hospice, home health and 

biopharmacy PA requests via fax

Providers also can check authorization status on the portal

Web Authorization
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PA Denial and Appeal Process

If MHS denies the requested service:
• And the member is still receiving services, the provider has the right to an 

expedited appeal. The attending physician must request this.

• And the member already has been discharged, the attending physician must 

submit an appeal in writing within 33 days of the denial

The attending physician has the right to a peer-to-peer 

discussion with an MHS physician
• Providers initiate peer-to-peer discussions and expedited appeals by calling 

an MHS appeals coordinator at 1-877-647-4848

• They must request peer-to-peer within 10 days of the adverse determination

Prior authorization appeals are also known as medical 

necessity appeals
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Send Prior Authorization/Medical Necessity Appeals to:

Managed Health Services

Attn: Appeals Coordinator

PO Box 441567 

Indianapolis, IN  46204

Providers must initiate appeals within 33 calendar days of the 

receipt of the denial letter for MHS to consider

We will communicate determination to the provider within 20 

business days of receipt

A prior authorization appeal is different than a claim appeal 

request

Applicable to members and non-contracted providers

PA Denial and Appeal Process
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MHS strives to return a decision on all PA requests within 

two business days of request  

Reasons for a delayed decision may include:

• Lack of information or incomplete request

• Illegible faxed copies of PA forms – e.g. handwriting is 

illegible or fax is otherwise not readable 

• Request requiring Medical Director review

MHS has up to seven days to render PA decisions 

Prior Authorization (PA) Request
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PA approval requires the need for medical necessity

If your claim is denied, please contact Provider Services at 

1-877-647-4848 to determine the cause of the denial

Medical Management does not verify eligibility or benefit 

limitations 

• Provider is responsible for eligibility and benefit 

verification 

Prior Authorization (PA) Request
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MHS will honor pre-existing authorizations from any other 

Medicaid program during the first 30 days of enrollment or 

up to the expiration date of the previous authorization, 

whichever occurs first, and upon notification to MHS. Include 

the approval from the prior MCE with the request.

Reference: MHS Provider Manual Chapter 6

Continuity of Care PA Request
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MHS Portal 



Secure Web Portal Login or 

Registration

Login/Register is the same for MHS, Ambetter from MHS, Allwell from MHS

and Behavioral Health Providers
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Web Portal Training Documents

Documents Include:

• Registration Guide

• MHS Web Portal Functionality 

Guides

• How To Complete Specific 

Tasks on the MHS Web Portal
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Complete Registration or Login

The Registration is complete and the Secure 
Portal homepage will be visible! 

An email will be sent to the provider when 
they have access to specific tools.
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Dashboard Change

User has the ability to change between Tax IDs added along with choices for: 

Medicaid, Ambetter from MHS, Allwell from MHS and Behavioral Health IN 

Medicaid
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Homepage –MHS (Medicaid)
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MHS Welcome and Quick Links

Welcome

 Multiple TINs can be managed from a single account.

 Account Managers can oversee the secure portal 

accounts of their staff/office. User can be added, 

disabled, and have their permissions changed.

 Reports are available here

 Patient and Provider Analytics 

Quick Links

 Public link to Provider Resources

 Demographic Update Tool

 Preferred Drug Lists

 Provider Education

 Member Management Forms

 IHCP Provider Healthcare Portal link

 Pharmacy Information

Go Paperless
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Homepage –Ambetter from MHS

Quick Links:

• Eligibility Check

• Add a TIN

• Account Manager

• Analytics

• Secure Messaging
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Homepage –Behavioral Health IN 

Medicaid

Quick Links:

• Eligibility Check

• Add a TIN

• Account Manager
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Account Details

To view your Account Details:

1. Select the drop-down arrow next to user name in the upper right corner on the dashboard

2. Click Account Details

Note: Under Your TINs you see the Current Primary Default TIN for the account, and can select another TIN 

to Mark As Default or Remove a TIN.
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Account Manager

User Management

For Account Managers to manage their office staff/users associated to their practice: 

When using this feature you can disable/enable users, and manage permissions for your account.  

1. Select the drop-down arrow next to your name in the upper right corner.  

2. Select User Management.  

3. Click Update User next to the user name.
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Eligibility



Check Eligibility 

The Eligibility tab offers an Eligibility Check tool designed to quickly 

check the status of any member. 
• Update the Date of Service, if necessary

• Enter the Member ID or Last Name and DOB (Date of Birth)

• Click Check Eligibility
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Check Eligibility 

Eligibility status is indicated by a Green Thumbs-Up for Eligible and an Orange

Thumbs-Down for Ineligible. 

Details for any 

member can be 

viewed by clicking on 

the Member’s Name. 

Care Gaps can 

also be seen 

within the 

search results. 

By clicking             

Emergency 

Room Visit?, 

an ER visit will 

be indicated. 

Right Choice 

Program 

indicator 

labeled Yes
45



Add Emergency Room Visit

Update with specific details regarding the Reason for Visit 

and Facility
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Member Record



Member Record Details

Member Overview 

Cost Sharing

Assessments

Health Record

Visits, Medications, Immunizations, Labs, and Allergies

Care Plan

Authorizations

Referrals

Coordination of Benefits

Claims 

Power Account Service Estimate *only HIP Members

Document Resource Center

Notes
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Member Overview

Overview Tab

1. Patient Information 

2. Eligibility History

3. PMP Information and 

PMP History 

4. EPSDT

5. Care Gaps

6. Allergies
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View Clinical Information

Clinical Information

• Three Most Recent ER Visits

• Three Most Recent Inpatient 

Admissions

• Three Most Recent Office Visits

• Top 5 Most Occurring Diagnosis

• Recent Pharmacy Activity
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Cost Sharing

Cost Sharing shows if a member has any co-payments
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Assessments

Types of Assessments

1. Link to Notification of Pregnancy 

2. HIP Preventative Services Assessment submission

3. View completion of Previous Assessments
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Health Record -Visits

Visits shows a listing of the member’s Primary Diagnosis, Date, Visit Type, 

Claim Type and Facility/Provider. Including Medical, Dental, Vision and 

Behavioral.
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Health Record -Medications

Member’s most recent Pharmacy Claims
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Health Record -Immunizations

Member’s most recent Immunizations and Schedule
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Health Record -Labs

Member’s most recent Labs
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Health Record -Allergies

Member list of Allergies
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Care Plan

Displays if a member has a Care Plan.
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Authorizations

View previously submitted or create a New Authorization
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Referrals

Refer a member to Case Management or Behavioral 

Health
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Coordination of Benefits

This screen shows if a member has other insurance.
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Claims

Claims screen shows the members most recent claims and create a new 

claim 

• Clicking on the Claim No. shows additional details
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Document Resource Center

Medical Necessity or Quality Management Document Upload
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Notes

Create new Note and see previous Notes
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Authorizations



Authorizations

View, create and filter group Authorizations

• Click on the AUTH ID to see additional information
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Authorizations

Filter Authorizations by Date Range, Member, Authorization#, 

Confirmation#, Status or Auth Type  
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Create a New Authorization

New Authorization

• Click Create Authorization

• Enter Member ID or Last Name and Birthdate

68



Creating a New Authorization

Select a Service Type
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Creating a New Authorization

Select Provider NPI Add Primary Diagnosis

70



Creating a New Authorization

Service Line Details
• Provider Request will appear on the left side 

of the screen

• Update Servicing Provider

- Check box if same as Requesting 

Provider

- Update Servicing Provider information if 

not the same

• Update Start Date and End Date

• Update Total Units/Visits/Days

• Update Primary Procedure

- Code lookup provided

• Add any additional procedures

• Add additional Service Line if applicable

- All service lines added will appear on the 

left side of the screen
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Creating a New Authorization

Submit a new Authorization
• Confirmation Number
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Authorization for Durable & Home 

Medical Equipment

Requests should be initiated via MHS Secure portal 

1. Select Authorizations tab and click on Create Authorization.

2. Enter Member ID or Last Name and Date of Birth

3. Choose DME and you will be directed to the Medline portal for order entry.
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Claims

Web Portal Claims Functionalities 
Submit new claim

Review claims information on file for a patient, 

Correct claims

View payment history.

Submit a New Claim

• Click Create Claim and enter Member ID and Birthdate

75



Claim Submission

Choose the Claim Type

• Professional or Institutional claim submission
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Professional Claim Submission: Step 1

In the General Info section, populate the Patient’s Account Number and 

other information related to the patient’s condition by typing into the 

appropriate fields. Click Next. 
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Professional Claim Submission: Step 2

Add the Diagnosis Codes for 

the patient in Box 21. Click 

the Add button to save. 

Click Add Coordination of Benefits to 

include any payments made by another 

insurance carrier (if applicable). 



Professional Claim Submission: Step 3

Add Service Lines
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Professional Claim Submission: Step 4 - 5

Enter Referring and Billing 

provider information. Enter 

Service Facility Location. Click 

Next.

In the Attachments section you can 

Browse and Attach any documents to 

the claim as desired. (Note: If you have no 

attachments, skip this section.) Click 

Next. 
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Professional Claim Submission: Step 6

In the Review section, you can see if the claim is eligible for 

Real Time Editing and Pricing. 
Click Validate for RTEP 

Claims and Click 

Submit for regular 

processed claims.
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RTEP Claim Pricing View

RTEP Overview
• On the final screen each 

procedure code will receive 

a reimbursement estimate, 

pended claim explanation 

or denial reason.

• Claims with a 

reimbursement estimate or 

pend explanation, may be 

impacted by final 

adjudication including a 

change to the 

reimbursement amount or a 

denial

• Adjudication status may be 

affected by Code Editing or 

other payment rules
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Submitted Claims

The Submitted tab will show only claims created via the MHS portal.
• Paid is a green thumbs up, 

• Denied is a orange thumbs down

• Pending is a clock

RTEP claims also show if eligible. (i.e. line 2 was submitted. But was not eligible for RTEP.)
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Reviewing Claims



Clicking on items (claim numbers, check numbers, dates) that are highlighted 

blue will reveal additional information.

When filtering to find a claim or payment, only a 1 month span can be used.

Click on the Saved Claims tab to view claims that have been created but not 

Submitted.  Claims in this queue can be edited for submission or deleted 

from this tab.

In order to utilize the Correct Claim feature, the claim needs to be in a Paid

or Denied status.

When managing multiple tax id numbers, a new tax id and view the 

dashboard associated with that TIN from any screen.  

When filtering Payment History the span is limited to 1 month.

Tips to Remember
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Individual Claims

On the Individual tab, submitted using paper, portal or clearing house.
 View the Claim Number, Claim Type, Member Name, Service Dates, Billed/Paid, and 

Claim Status

Paid is a green thumbs up, 

Denied is a orange thumbs 

down and a clock is Pending
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Saved Claims

To view Saved claims: Drafts, Professional or Institutional
1. Select Saved

2. Click Edit to view a claim

3. Fix any errors or complete before submitting 
Or 

4. Click Delete to delete saved claim that is no longer necessary

5. Click OK to confirm the deletion
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Correcting Claims

After clicking on a Claim # link
1. Click Correct Claim 

2. Proceed through the claims screens correcting the information that you may have omitted 

when the claim was originally submitted.

3. Continue clicking Next to move through the screens required to resubmit.

4. Review the claim information 

5. Click Submit.

Only claims 
with a 
status of 
PAID or 
DENIED
can be 
corrected 
online.
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Payment History

View Service Line Details 
• The explanation of payment details displays the date and check number
• This view shows each patient payment by service line detail made on the check
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Claims Audit Tool

The Clear Claim Connection screen appears, allowing you to enter the 

Procedure Code, Quantity, Modifiers, Date and Place of Service, and Diagnosis 

for a claim proactively before you submit or retroactively after you submit.  
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Secure Messaging



Secure Messaging

Create a New Secure Message

• Click Messaging tab from the Dashboard. 

• Click Create Message
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Secure Messaging

Contents of a Secure Message
• Select Subject and if applicable Member ID and Date of Birth along with your 

message then click Send
• A confirmation message appears that your message successfully sent.
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MHS Public Website

(mhsindiana.com) 



Provider Enrollment
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Provider Enrollment
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Provider Enrollment
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Provider Enrollment
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MHS Behavioral Health Provider 

Enrollment
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Demographic Updates
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Provider Demographic Updates

Providers can utilize the Demographic Update Tool to update below 

information.

Address Changes

Demographic Changes

Update Member Assignment Limitations

Term an Existing Provider

Make a Change to an IRS Number or NPI Number
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Provider Demographic Updates
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Behavioral Health 
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Behavioral Health Claim Process
Electronic submission
• Payer ID 68068

• MHS accepts Third Party Liability (TPL)  information via Electronic Data 

Interchange

• It is the responsibility of the provider to review the error reports received 

from the Clearinghouse (Payer Reject Report)
Online submission through the MHS Secure Provider Portal

• Verify Member Eligibility

• Submit and manage both Professional and Facility claims, including 937 

batch files

• To create an account, go to: provider.mhsindiana.com

Paper Claims 

• Cenpatico Behavioral Health

PO Box 6800

Farmington, MO 63640-3818

Claim Inquiries

• Check status online

• Call Provider Services at 1-877-647-4848 104



Behavioral Health Claim Process
MHS contracted providers have 90 calendar days from date of service to file a 
claim
Non-contracted providers have 365 calendar days from date of service to file a 
claim
Cenpatico Secure Provider Portal – check claim status or file corrected claims
EDI transactions accepted through the following vendors:
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Trading Partner Payor ID Contact Number 

Emdeon 68068  (800) 845-6592 

Capario 68068 (800) 792-5256, x812 

Availity 68068 (800) 282-4548 

 



Behavioral Health Dispute 
Resolution

Must be made in writing by using the MHS Behavioral Health Informal Claim 

Dispute or objection form, available at mhsindiana.com/provider-forms.

Submit all documentation supporting your objection.

Send to MHS within 67 calendar days of receipt of the MHS on Explanation of 

Payment (EOP).  Please reference the original claim number. Requests 

received after day 67 will not be considered.

Behavioral Health Services

Attn: Appeals Department

P.O. Box 6000

Farmington, MO 63640-3809

MHS will make all reasonable efforts to review your documentation and 

respond to you within 30 calendar days.

At that time (or upon receipt of our response if sooner), you will have up to 67 

calendar days from date on EOP to initiate a formal claim appeal.
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Behavioral Health Prior 

Authorization

PRIOR AUTHORIZATION

• Please call Care Management for inpatient and partial hospitalization 

authorizations at 1-877-647-4848. Follow prompts to Behavioral Health.

• Authorization forms may be obtained on our website

o Outpatient Treatment Request (OTR) Form/Tip-Sheet/Training

o Intensive Outpatient/Day Treatment Form Mental Health/Chemical 

Dependency

o Applied Behavioral Analysis Treatment (OTR)

o Psychological Testing Authorization Request Form (Outpatient & 

Inpatient)

Medical Necessity Appeals

• Submit to:

Cenpatico, Attn: Appeals Coordinator

12515-8 Research Blvd., Suite 400

Austin, TX 78707

• Fax to: 1-866-714-7991
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Behavioral Health Services 

Requiring Authorization

Facility Services

Inpatient Admissions

Intensive Outpatient Program (IOP)

Partial Hospitalization

SUD Residential Treatment
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Behavioral Health Services 

Requiring Authorization

Professional Services

Psychiatric Diagnostic Evaluation (Limited to 1 per member per 

12 month Rolling year without authorizaton)

Electroconvulsive Therapy

Psychological Testing (Unless for Autism: then no auth is 

required)

Developmental Testing, with interpretation and report (non-Early 

Periodic Screening, Diagnosis Treatment (EPSDT)

Neurobehavioral status exam, with interpretation and report

Neuropsych Testing per hour (face to face) (Unless for Autism: 

then no auth is required).  (Non-Participating Providers only)

Applied Behavioral Analysis (ABA) Services
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Medical Claim Processing 
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Claim Submission 

EDI Submission
• Preferred method of claims submission
• Faster and less expensive than paper submission
• MHS Electronic Payor ID 68089

Online through the MHS Secure Provider Portal at 
mhsindiana.com
• Provides immediate confirmation of received claims and acceptance
• Institutional and Professional
• Batch Claims
• Claim Adjustments/Corrections

Paper Claims
Managed Health Services
PO Box 3002
Farmington, MO 63640-3802
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Claim Submission

Claims must be received within 90 calendar 
days of the date of service

Exceptions (rejections do not substantiate 
filing limit requirements)

• Newborns (30 days of life or less) – Claims must be received 
within 365 days from the date of service. Claim must be filed with 
the newborn’s RID #

• TPL – Claims with primary insurance must be received within 365 
days of the date of service with a copy of the primary EOB. If 
primary EOB is received after the 365 days, providers have 60 
days from date of primary EOB to file claim to MHS. If the third 
party does not respond within 90 days, claims may be submitted 
to MHS for consideration. Claims submitted must be 
accompanied by proof of filing with the patients primary
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Dispute Resolution/Appeals

Must be made in writing by using the MHS informal claim dispute/objection form, available at 

mhsindiana.com/provider-forms. 

Submit all documentation supporting your objection.

Send to MHS within 67 calendar days of receipt of the MHS EOP. Please reference the original 

claim number. Requests received after day 67 will not be considered.

Managed Health Services

Attn: Appeals

P.O. Box 3000

Farmington, MO 63640-3800

MHS will acknowledge your appeal within 5 business days. 

Provider will receive notice of determination within 45 calendar days of the receipt of the appeal.

A call to MHS Provider Services does not reserve appeal rights
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Dispute Resolution/Appeals

Level One Appeal

Must be made in writing by using the MHS informal claim 
dispute/objection form.

Submit all documentation supporting your objection.

Send to MHS within 67 calendar days of receipt of the MHS EOP.

A call to MHS Provider Services does not reserve appeal rights
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Dispute Resolution/Appeals

Level Two Appeal (Administrative)

Submit the informal claims dispute or objection form with all supporting 

documentation to the MHS appeals address:

Managed Health Services
Attn: Appeals
P.O. Box 3000

Farmington, MO 63640-3800

MHS will acknowledge your appeal within 5 business days.

Provider will receive notice of determination within 45 calendar days of 
the receipt of the appeal.
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Envolve Dental
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Envolve Dental  

All dental paper claims should be billed to: 
Envolve Dental Claims: IN
P.O. Box 20847
Tampa FL 33622-0847

For questions please contact:

Envolve Dental Provider Services at 
1-855-609-5157
Candy Ervin, Envolve Dental Indiana 
Provider Relations Specialist Market 
Manager, at 
Candace.Ervin@envolvehealth.com
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Envolve Dental

Envolve Dental clearinghouse payer ID – 46278

Web address: envolvedental.com 

Provider Web Portal Address: 

https://pwp.envolvedental.com

Contracting Paperless - Go to our secure website at  

https://providers.envolvedental.com

Credentialing Paperless –

dentalcredentialing@envolvehealth.com

• Entire process typically is completed within 45 days
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Summary
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Provider Network Territories
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Behavioral Health Provider 

Network Territories
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MHS Provider Relations Team
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Review

We hope you learned more about the following topics:

• What products are offered by MHS

• Additional details regarding the MHS PA process and timelines  

• MHS portal functionality

• Online provider enrollment and demographic change 

applications

• Behavioral Health claims submission and appeals

• MHS Medical claims submission and appeals

• Envolve Dental

• MHS contacts 
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Questions?

Thank you for being our partner in care.


